

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR OCTOBER 18, 2021 RELEASE

Contact: Amy Dawkins, Assistant County Clerk Floyd County Board of Commissioners Office: (706) 291-5110 Fax: (706) 291-5248

## Floyd County Public Works Closes Dellinger Road

Beginning Tuesday, October 19, 2021 at 7:30 a.m., Floyd County Public Works will close Dellinger Road to replace a failed cross drain. This is a dead end road, and 5-10 houses past the culvert will be affected by this closure. Work is expected to last through Wednesday, October 20, 2021.

Stay tuned to Floyd County, Georgia social media page for updates. For more information, please contact Floyd County Public Works at 706-236-2495.

\*\*\*\*\*